Form **PTÔ-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S.	DEPA	RTMEN	T OF	COMM	ERCE
	-4 D	-44	4 T	بامحمحما	Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
The state of the s					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
David W. Ramming Ronald E. Taralio 9-28-04	Name: The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture				
Execution Date(s) September 27, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1400 Independence Ave. SW				
✓ Assignment	City: Washington				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: D.C.				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 20250				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 10953387					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Customer Number 25278	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Patent Advisors Office	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 800 Buchanan St.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Albany	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94710</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>510-559-6067</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2135				
Fax Number: <u>510-559-5736</u>	Authorized User Name				
Email Address:					
9. Signature: Margaret A. Connor	September 28, 2004				
Margaret A Conner	Date Total number of pages including cover 2				
Margaret A. Connor Total number of pages including cover 2 Sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

>10/07/2004 ECOOPER 00000084 502135 10953387 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015859 FRAME: 0780

Certificate of Mailing by "Express Mail"

Express Mail" Mailing No. EK 918713488 US
Date of Deposit: SFP 2 8 2004

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231

Margaret A. Connor

(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Paper or Fee)

Margaret A. Connor (Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee)

Docket No. 0109.04

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David W. Ramming and Ronald E. Tarailo, both residing at Fresno, California, having made an invention entitled Grapevine Denominated 'Autumn King' for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith and further identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0109.04; and

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture (the "Assignee")

Executed Septenda 27, 2004

Executed Sept. 27, , 2004

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015859 FRAME: 0781